Corte Madera/Larkspur Annual Fourth of July Art Fair

Wednesday, July 4, 2018

Sponsored by the Corte Madera Chamber of Commerce

We are proud of our annual Art Fair and this year marks the 54rd Anniversary of this event! The Art Fair will begin on Wednesday, July 4, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. and end at 5:00 p.m.

There will also be our annual parade, entertainment and food in the Park.

Registration time on July 4th will be between 6:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m.

Application Deadline and Acceptance: Applications are due by May 15th. You will be notified of your acceptance when you receive your information package around June 15[,] 2017. Checks from those who are not accepted will be returned. Additional applications may be accepted after that date if there is space.

Payment: Participation fee is \$75.00. Checks should be made payable to Fourth of July Committee.

Withdrawal: Artists may withdraw up to 60 days prior to the event and receive a 50% refund. After that date, funds have been committed and participation fees will not be refunded.

Space Assignment & Instructions:

An information package will be sent to all accepted exhibitors no later than June 15, 2018. You will be assigned a 10' by 10' free standing space, detailed events of the day, sign-in and set-up instructions, and other information.

Please be prepared to bring additional help to transport artwork as there is absolutely no driving onto the lawn.

Our selection process will be based on past participation and a balance of the arts and crafts.

If you have not participated before, please include four color photos of your work. These photos will be retained by the Art Fair Committee.

If you have questions or need further information, call 415-924-0441.

Corte Madera/Larkspur Fourth of July 2018 Art Fair Application

(Please print or type) Last Name:	First Name:	
Business Name (if any)		
Address:		
Phone:		
City:	State:	
Zip:		
Type of Arts/Crafts (brief description):		
Resale #		
Email address:		

Agreement and Hold Harmless Agreement

This agreement is entered into by the Corte Madera/Larkspur Fourth of July Committee and the Artist or Craftsperson (Participant) signing and being responsible for the application on the reverse side of this form.

The Corte Madera/Larkspur Fourth of July Committee is not responsible, nor will participate, in the construction, assembly, or placement of the Participant's exhibits. The Committee provides space only.

The Participant hereby indemnifies and holds the Corte Madera/Larkspur Fourth of July Committee, the Chambers of Commerce of Corte Madera and Larkspur, the Town of Corte Madera and the City of Larkspur, their agents, employees, and assistants, harmless from any and all claims including costs, attorney's fees and any other charges, resulting or arising out of the Participants taking part in this event.

The Participant hereby expressly assumes any and all risks from entering into the Corte Madera/Larkspur Fourth of July Art Fair and this agreement shall be effective from the date of signing until termination of the event.

Participant's Signature: _____Date: _____Dat

Please complete the application and return it with your check to:

Fourth of July Art Fair c/o Corte Madera Chamber of Commerce 129 Corte Madera Town Center Corte Madera, CA 94925